

71506-2

71506-2

NO. 71506-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM T. WRIGHT,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 AUG 29 PM 1:49

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. FACTS OF THE CRIME..... 1

 B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....2

III. ARGUMENT6

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....6

 B. FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW8

 1. Findings Of Fact.....8

 2. Conclusions Of Law.....9

 C. THE STATE MET ITS BURDEN SHOWING THAT CONSENT WAS PROPERLY OBTAINED FOR THE SEARCH OF THE HOTEL ROOM..... 10

IV. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Acrey</u> , 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003)	11
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 138 Wn. App. 463, 157 P.3d 893 (2007)	10
<u>State v. Arreola</u> , 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012).....	7
<u>State v. Asaeli</u> , 150 Wn. App. 543, 208 P.3d 1136 (2009)	7, 9
<u>State v. Avery</u> , 103 Wn. App. 527, 13 P.3d 226 (2007).....	7
<u>State v. Broadaway</u> , 133 Wn.2d 118, 942 P.2d 363 (1997).....	6
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 86 Wn. App. 414, 937 P.2d 1110, <u>review denied</u> , 133 Wn.2d 1028, 950 P.2d 478 (1997).....	12
<u>State v. Gaines</u> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)	7, 10
<u>State v. Garvin</u> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	6
<u>State v. Kypreos</u> , 110 Wn. App. 612, 39 P.3d 371 (2002).....	11
<u>State v. Leach</u> , 113 Wn.2d 735, 782 P.2d 1035 (1989).....	11
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	6
<u>State v. Parris</u> , 163 Wn. App. 110, 259 P.3d 331 (2011) <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 173 Wn.2d 1008, 268 P.3d 942 (2012).....	10, 11
<u>State v. Rankin</u> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)	10
<u>State v. Reid</u> , 98 Wn. App. 152, 988 P.2d 1038 (1999).....	7
<u>State v. Roff</u> , 70 Wn.2d 606, 424 P.2d 643 (1967).....	13, 14
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	2, 7, 9
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004)	11
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)	7, 8
<u>State v. Walker</u> , 136 Wn.2d 678, 965 P.2d 1079 (1998)	11
<u>State v. White</u> , 141 Wn. App. 128, 168 P.3d 459 (2007).....	11
<u>State v. Winterstein</u> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009).....	6

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Abel v. United States</u> , 362 U.S. 217, 80 S. Ct. 683, 698, 4 L.Ed.2d 668 (1960)	13, 14
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004)	7
<u>Stoner v. California</u> , 376 U.S. 483, 84 S. Ct. 889, 893, 11 L.Ed.2d 856 (1964)	12
<u>United States v. Owens</u> , 782 F.2d 146 (10th Cir. 1986)	12
<u>United States v. Watson</u> , 783 F. Supp. 258 (E.D. Va. 1992).....	12

OTHER CASES

<u>People v. Montoya</u> , 914 P.2d 491 (Colo. Ct. App. 1995).....	12
--	----

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I, section 7 10, 11

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment..... 10, 11
